

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5482/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2005 in OSA No.18/2002, OSA No.19/2002, OSA No.20/2002, OSA No.21/2002, OSA No.22/2002, OSA No.24/2002, OSA No.25/2002, OSA No.36/2002, OSA No.37/2002, OSA No.38/2002, OSA No.44/2002, OSA No.45/2002, OSA No.46/2002, OSA No.47/2002, OSA No.48/2002, OSA No.50/2002 and OSA No.51/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED BREWERIES LTD. & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.6532 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011      These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.  
Mr. B.G. Dridharan,Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Hansaria,Adv.  
  
Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.  
Mr. Javaji Srinivasulu,Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi Raju,Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Javaji Srinivasulu,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent No.8:

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anjali K. Varma,Adv.  
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A.,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent No.9:

Mr. Uday Hola,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anjali K. Varma,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Javajit Srinivasulu,Adv.(In SLP 5482/06)  
Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguly,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumar,Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar